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Tariff Notice No. 1985/286-Applications for Variation of Approval 

NoncE is hereby given that applications have been made for variation of current approvals of the Minister of Customs as follows: 

Appn. Tariff 
Rates of Duty Part Con- Effective 

Port Goods II cession No. Item No. Normal I Pref. Ref. Code From I To* 

CURRENT APPROVAL: 
84.59.059 Mixers, commonly used for mixing 

mastics, adhesives, rubber, plastics 
Free* Free* 10 112750A 7/78 6/86 

or inks 
REQUESTED APPROVAL: 

AK 31119 84.59.059 Mixers, commonly used for mixing 
mastics, adhesives, rubber, plastics, 
inks or 
chemicals-
CURRENT APPROVAL: 

90.26.019 Nutating disc liquid meters Free Free 99 9298561 7/84 6/92 
REQUESTED APPROVAL: 

AK 31239 90.26.019 Nutatinf disc liquid meters with inflow 
pipes o not less than 20 mm diameter 
CURRENT APPROVAL: 

90.28.009 Kent/Enraf pr{;cision tank level gauge Free* Free 99 115165H 7/78 9/86 
REQUESTED APPROVAL: 

AK 31367 90.28.009 Kent/Enrafprecision tank leve~uge with 
ENRAF communications inte ace unit 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the offices to which any objections should be made. 
AK-Collector of Customs, Auckland. 

Any person wishing to lodge an objecticn to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the above office on or before 
28 February 1985. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description 
of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 31st day of January I 985. 

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs 

Tariff Notice No. 1985/287-Applications for Exclusion from Determination 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for exclusion of goods as follows from current determinations of the Minister of 
Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor: 

Appn. Tariff 
Rates of Duty Part 

Port Goods II 
No. Item NoYmal I Pref. Ref. 

HO 31256 84.45.001 Jewellery punching machine 40* Can 25* 
Deter'n NOTE: If approved the above DC 25* 

goods will be subject to the Pac Free 
rates of duty prescribed under 1985 Aul 5* 
tariff item 84.45.009, or at 1986 Aul Free 
the rates of duty prescribed 
under Part II of the Tariff, 
Reference 99 

HO 31314 84.45.001 Spacer bar snip-off saw 40* Can 25* 
Deter'n NOTE: If approved the above DC 25* 

goods will be subject to the Pac Free 
rates of duty prescribed under 1985 Aul 5* 
tariff item 84.45.009, or at 1986 Aul Free 
the rates of duty prescribed 
under Part II of the Tariff, 
Reference 99 

*or such lower rate of duty 
as the Minister may in 
any case direct 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 
H.O.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the above office on or before 
28th February 1985. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description 
of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at i"W~1)ington this 31st day' of January 1985. 

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 


